Vater Quality Control Commission 4210 E. 11th Avenue Denver, Colorado 80220

RESOLUTION

Adopted by the Water Quality Control Commission
July 6, 1976

It was moved by Mr. Ray Wells, seconded by Mrs. Myrna Poticha, and carried by a vote of six to one that:

The Water Quality Control Commission hereby officially notify Mesa County Commissioners, Grand Junction City Council, and the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency that the Commission, upon preliminary review, finds the assessment on the land treatment alternative as presented in the Mesa County 201 Plan is inadequate and superficial; Particularly, the governing bodies of Mesa County and the City of Grand Junction should be aware that the Water Quality Control Commission will require that the full provision for assessment of wastewater land treatment alternatives as required under P.L. 92-500 be in evidence prior to any consideration for approval of a permanent site plan for additional treatment facilities in Mesa County.